1,88,100/- by using the deductive method/ Rule 7 of the CVR, 2007 as
mentioned at para 38, under Section 111(l) and 111(m) of the Customs Act,
1962. However, I give the importer the option to re-export the goods upon
payment of a redemption fine of Rs. 25,000/-(Rs. Twenty Five Thousand Only)
under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962.

vii.  The re-export to be made within a period of 120 days from the date of receipt of
this order. However, if the importer does not submit any documents/
willingness to send back/ re-export the impugned goods within 120 days from
receipt of this order, the said impugned goods would be liable for destruction as
per the instructions and guidelines contained in CBIC disposal Manual, 2019.

viii. I impose a penalty of Rs. 1,50,000/-(Rs. One lakh Fifty Thousand Only) under
Section 112(a)(i) and Rs. 2,50,000/-(Rs. Two lakh Fifty Thousand Only) under
section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 on importer IEC holder  Shri Rajesh
Kumar Valand who is proprietor of M/s R L Enterprises also, for the reasons as
stated above.

ix. I impose penalty of Rs. 10,000/-(Rs. Ten Thousand Only) under Section 112(b)
(i) and Rs. 2,50,000/-(Rs. Two lakh Fifty Thousand Only) under section 114(AA)
of the Customs Act, 1962 on Shri Vishvjitsinh Bhupendrasinh Zala for the
reasons as stated above. I refrain from imposing of penalty under section 114A
of Customs Act 1962.

x.   I impose penalty of Rs. 1,50,000/-(Rs. One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) under
Section 117 of the Customs Act, 1962 on Shri Ankit Shailaeshbhai Travadi for
the reasons as stated above.

xi.   I impose penalty of Rs. 50,000/-(Rs. Fifty Thousand Only) under Section 117
of the Customs Act, 1962 on Custom Broker, M/s. Continental Shipping